



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 533 OF 2022

(Sau. Priyanka W/o Sandip Urkude & Ors.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. N.M. Kolhe, Advocate for the Applicants.

Ms. Sneha Dhote, APP for the Non-applicant No.1/State.

**CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 6th OCTOBER, 2025

1. By order dated 13.04.2022, the Investigating Officer was directed to continue with the investigation but not to file the charge-sheet.

2. Learned APP to seek instructions whether the investigation is completed. If the investigation is completed, the Investigating Officer is directed to file the charge-sheet.

3. The learned Counsel for the Applicants to supply the copy. On supplying the copy, notice be issued to the Non-applicant No.2.

4. List the matter on 14.11.2025.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)