



(1)

907 apl 533-2022

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.533 OF 2022

Sau Priyanka W/o Sandip Urkude and others

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra through P.S.O., P.S. Chandrapur (City), District Chandrapur
and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri N.M. Kolhe, Advocate for applicants
Ms S.S. Dhote, APP for non-applicant/State

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 14.11.2025

The office note shows that the notice issued to non-applicant No. 2 is awaited.

2. In that view of the matter, re-issue notice to the non-applicant No.2, returnable on 10.12.2025.

3. Notice to be served through the Superintendent of Police Chandrapur, as also, by all modes permissible in law.

4. Learned Counsel for the applicants to file an affidavit of service in that regard before the returnable date.

5. The learned APP states that the charge-sheet in the matter is already filed on record, whereupon, the

learned Counsel for the applicants seeks leave to amend the application, so as to challenge the charge-sheet.

6. Leave is granted.
7. Amendment to be carried out till 28.11.2025.
8. List the matter for further consideration on 10.12.2025.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

Jayashree..