



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 533 OF 2022

(Sau. Priyanka W/o Sandip Urkude & Ors.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. N.M. Kolhe, Advocate for the Applicants.
Ms. Sneha Dhote, APP for the Non-applicant No.1/State.
Mr. Y.R. Gyanchandani, Advocate for the Non-applicant No.2.

CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED : 10th DECEMBER, 2025

1. Learned Counsel for the Non-applicant No.2 submitted that he has instructions to appear on her behalf. Office note also shows that the Non-applicant No.2 is recently served. In view of that, learned Counsel for the Non-applicant No.2, shall file his power within two weeks alongwith the reply.

2. List the matter for further consideration on 22.01.2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)