



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 77/2026

Sandeep s/o. Madhukar Urkude and Ors. Vs. State of Maharashtra and Anr.

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 533/2022

Sau. Priyanka w/o. Sandip Urkude and Ors. Vs. State of Maharashtra and Anr.

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
In APL No.77/2026.

Mr. Y. R. Gyanchandani, Advocate for Applicants.

Mr. K. R. Lule, A.P.P. for Non-applicant/State.

Mr. N. M. Kolhe, Advocate for Non-applicant No.2.

In APL No.533/2022.

Mr. N. M. Kolhe, Advocate for Applicants.

Mr. K. R. Lule, A.P.P. for Non-applicant/State.

Mr. Y. R. Gyanchandani, Advocate for Non-applicant No.2.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 08.05.2026

1. Both the parties prayed to send the matter for mediation and requested to appoint Mr. S. V. Purohit, learned Counsel as a Mediator.
2. Hence, the matter is referred for mediation.
3. Mr. S. V. Purohit, learned Counsel is appointed as a Mediator.
4. The parties shall appear before the learned Mediator as per the convenience of the learned Mediator.
5. The learned Mediator to submit the report within a period of four weeks after appearance of the parties.
6. Stand over after summer vacation.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

RGurnule